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IN THE MATTER OF:

)
)
)
Application of BCO, Inc., for an un- ) CASE
orthodox location and downhole com- ) 5884
mingling, Rio Arriba County ) (Cont'd.)
New Mexice. : oy
)
BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
APPEARANCES
For the New Mexico 0il Lynn Teschendorf, Esq.
Conservation Commission: Legal Counsel for the Commission

State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

W. Thomas Kellahin, Esq.
KELLAHIN & FOX
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‘ 1 MR. NUTTER: The hearing will come to order, please.

2 | The first case this morning will be Case Number 5884,

MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 5884, application of BCO, Inc.

4 | for an unorthodox location and downhole commingling, Rio Arribal

6 | County, New Mexico.

- 8 MR. KELLAHIN: Tom Kellahin, Kellahin and Fox, appearL
7 || ing on behalf of the applicant and I have one witness to be

8 || sworn.

9 (THEREUPON, the witness was duly sworn.)

10

1

1 HARRY L. BIGBEE

.E
g%
- § 2 12 || called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, was examine£1
1 Big |
; g2 13 and testified as follows:
: £ & 5 L
P4
L 'Eg 14
- 15 DIRECT EXAMINATION
®

L.l

825 Calle Mejia, No. 122, Santa Fe, New Mexicn 87501

16 §{ BY MR. KELLAHIN:

4

: 17 Q Would you please state your name and occupation? , -
‘gﬁf 18 A My name is Harry L. Bigbee, I'm a member of the law l
- 19 § firm of Bigbee, Stevenson, Carpenter and Crout and I'm also
E 20 || Chairman of the Board and owner of BCO, Inc.
zi G You are appeariny today on behalf of the applicant,
- 22 i BCO, Inc.?
? 23 A That is correct.
24 0 Judge Bigbee, have you previously testified before

- 26 | this Commission and had your qualifications as an expert witnejr

Lo Ce s My e T e e NS . - A
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accepted and made a matter of record?

A. They have been and I think they have qualified the
expert, the lay expert.

0. I see, fine. Would you please refer to what I have
marked as Exhibit Number One, identify it and explain to the
Examiner what you are seeking to accomplish?

A Yes, Exhibit Number One consists of three pieces of
of paper that are clipped together as one exhibit. First is a
plat showing the location of the Dunn No. 2 Well which was
completed last year, drilled and completed last year, drilled
through the Dakota, completed in the Basin-Dakota and the
two Graneros formations. Some of those are called by others,
nne Graneros formation, one other Dakota and Gieenhorn. And it
was also dually completed in the Gallup and that is what is
shown in the location of the Dunn No. 2.

The half section there that is shown is what has
been dedicated and approved for this proration unit as shown
on the second page of the exhibit.

The Dunn No. 1 was probably the discovery well, it
could be called, of this entire area, which I generally
characterize as the Lybrook area.

I have a log here that indicates that it was logaed

on 9-5-56.

Tha Gallup has heaan depleted and for the last year o

A S - - O 8.

two it has averaged twenty-five or thirty barrels of oil a

P K

P
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1|l month and the pressures were very bad so what we did have is i
2 || cemented off and plugged the Gallup. We have drilled out the
— 3 || cement and drilled through the Basin-Dakota but not into the
4 | Basin-Dakota. We have set three and a half inch casing inside
5 )| the five and a half and cemented it. We have not drilled it
- 8 || out, waiting permission from this Commission.
x 7 The location as shown is six, sixty from both the
8 || west and south areas. The regulation, I believe, for Basin-
8 || Dakota is seven, ninety and that is the purpose of this hearind
10§ as I understand it, as well as what we would like to complete,

11 || the same as we did on the Dunn No. 2 in this area. We will not

§
3 339
pod
{ i § 12 || complete the Gallup. We will not commingle the Gallup because
| 33g o | i
: § 2 12l it is depleted.
‘t_‘_ o~ ¥ q
: g é 14 And we were trying, as the Commission knows, this
A
Q

16 {f is the only Dakota well, I believe, in this entire township.

i
sid morrich reporting service

825 Calle Mcjia, No. 122, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

16 || You have to get into the north half of the Devils Fork area
? 17 | of 24, 7 and 6 where there are Dakotas, There is a string of

18 || Dakota wells through the center of 23, 7, I think one in 29

.G 19 || quite a number of years ago by Val Reece and Associates.

20 | Standard of Texas drilled one in Section 27. They drilled

Lt

21 | another one in 26. I own both of these wells. They were

22 | unable to complete in the Dakota as being wet. I think there

§ 23 || was another well that was drilled and brought in in 25 by
. 24 b Va1 Rsece but it is uo longer -- it wasn't successful.
}
- 26 We did drill this one, it is marginal. The productidgn
]
PR

o
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’ 1 [| generally is allocated as shown on the third page of Dunn No. 2
2 | where we have shown, where we are reporting, while there may be
- 3 || some minor liquids coming out of the Dakota or the Greenhorn,

4 lwe are allocating all of the oil to the Gallup formation which

i § || is substantially correct within a tenth or so of a barrel.
- 6 || There is very little liquid in the formation we have found.
; 7 We use the six thousand to one ratio that we have on
*: g8 | adjacent wells in that area as the gas ratio to allocate gas
"‘: 3 g || from that formation.
' g z 10 And on ten, seventy-six there is nothing on the
“E ggzﬂ 11 || Dakota Graneros, Greenhorn, because we had first opened that
- g%}gg 12 | and we had put a bridge plug between the two and opened the
é igig 13l Gallup and then obtained a hearing to commingle. The first
'"’ 'E S;ig 14 | month cf commingling and up to date under that type of
o Sas
- ;U% 16 | allocation is shown the production on it.
- ) ?g 16 0 The downhole commingling for the Dunn No. 2 Well
Q‘ 17 || has been approved by the Commission, has it not?
- 18l A Yes, it has been approved.
- 19‘ Q That is Order Number R-5310. Here is a copy of
“ 20 || that order.
21 A And the purpcse cf this is to, while the infield

22 || @rilling has been approved on the proration unit, it is six,

“ 23 | sixty instead of seven, ninety. The purpose was to try to
24 || get in and get geological information as cheap as we could on
- 26 || this area. As you can see it is a marginal producer. In the
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area we are hoping to find sufficient information that we can

A

do additional drilling in tlie area, this is vhy we request

I

approval of the location as shown.

o Tell me again, Judge Bigbee, when the Dunn No. 1 Well
was drilled?

a, It was logged on September 5th, 1956 and casing was
set on that day according to the recoxrds.

Q And it was completed as a Gallup producer?

A It was completed as a Gallup producer with a total
depth of approximately fifty-nine hundred feet.

0 And when did it stop producing from the Gallup?

a We closéd it in last fall when it just gct so0
marginal that we couldn't afford to do it. Actually I had to
drill the Dunn No. 2 before I could close it in because it was
holding about eleven hundred acres.

0. How do you propose to allocate the procduction in the
Dunn No. 1 Well?

A From the Dunn No. 1 we will not have any Gallup
commingling and I think it has been suggested that the other
formations, while they are quite marginal, probablyVan
incremental gas we think will probably pay for the cost of
completing the fcur formations in this area. We would propose
tc allocate, subject to the approval of this Commission, all
to the Basin-bakota, although if allocation was desired on the

others we could make some reasonable estimate.

e ey e

—ae
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0 In your opinion, Judge Bigbee, will the granting of
approval of this application be in the best interest of
conservation, the prevention of waste and the protection of
correlative rights?

A Yes, it definitely will, this is a very, very tight

formation. It will not produce anything without a substantial

frac. We drilled out with gas, we had very little gas increas%s

when we went through the formations so naturally you have
very little and if this is done it will definitely result in

meeting that standard, also giving information that might

. . cqes
dustify drilliing of

additional wells in the area.

ot

Q Was Exhibit One prepared by you or under your
direction and supervision?
A It was.
MR. KELLAHIN: We move the introducticn of the
exhibit.
MR. NUTTER: Applicant's Exhibit One will be
admitted into evidence.
(THEREUPON, Applicant's Exhibit One was

admitted into evidence.

MR. KELLAHIN: That concludes our direct examination

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. NUTTER:

0. Now, Mr. Bigbee, I understand now that the Dunn No. ]
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1 lis an old well drilled back in 1956, is that correct?

.' 2 A Correct, vyes. ‘
- 3 -0 And the Nc, 2 Well was just completed last fall?

g 4| A That is correct.

“‘ 5 0 So this production that ycu've got on the third page

6 |l of the exhibit, that is the total life history of the Dunn No. {,

ded

7l is that it?

e d

8 A That is correct.

9" 0 And it's averaging about three hundred MCF a day

[

10 || from the Dakota? !

5
g
7 -§§§ ii A The Basin-Dakota and the thrae formations above it
- E%ig
) Piy- )
- a§:§ 12 || which include the Greenhorn.
: N ~
; «53
- .Eégsa 13 Q And have we already had a hearing for the comminglin
-8
7 g ggé 14 ) of those formations in this well?
< 8§
- % 15 A On the Dunn No. 2?
o z 3
- 8 18 Q Yes, sir.
: ~’ 17 A You have and it was approved as well as commingling I
S
18 | with the Gallup which is not requested here.
3
» - 19 Q So this well will have the Graneros, the Greenhorn
T 20 | and the bakota but no Gallup production? {
-
- 21 A No Gallup.
!
- 22 0. Now, have you ever been able to get a break down cn
:J’f 23L the production from the other formations in the No., 2 Well?
. 24 h I+'z producing from the Graneros and the Greenhorn also, isn't
- = 25 || it? :

e

!




« ; 1 A That is correct.

: 7 2 ) Have you ever made any tests or anything to determinJ
3 || how much of the production came from those zones and how much
4 | came from the Dakota? ,

5 A No, we haven't but the closest we came to finding out),

6 || we weren't asked to do that, but I don't think it would be very

7 || economical. For exumple, we had open holed this Basin-Dakota

g f| to try to prevent, I think, I had a theory that what was wrong

9 || with some of these other wells was that they were drilling int

1.

10 | the Basin-Dakota and unable to shut off the water, so I drille

11 )l in and completed only to the top of that. That open hole sand

2
2
3 -]
i
$2
§ g;i;—:
oRN
- ai“a'g 12| off and we lost about sixty percent of our production and we
: N o~
z £
£ §,¢§ 13 j| unsanded it and came back. That was before we did the Gallup
-t
ﬂ? 'ggfﬁ 14 || vhile we were just doing testing right after the frac.
s S:"
o ; 15 Q  Now, that actually included the Graneros?
= opm
: w =
- 8 16 A That actually included the Graneros and the Greenhorn

17 || but we lost Sixty percent, only the Basin-Dakota sanded up, I

(I

- 13“ probably ten feet above it could have been producing a little
~ 19 [| and it might not -- well, it convinced us that significant
? 20 ]| production was only coming from the Basin-Dakota but that we

21 I were getting some from these other formations.

bod

2 0. The only thing that was reguired by the order on

23 || the No. 2 Well would be that you allocate prcduction, part of

|

24“ it to the Mancos-Gallup formation and part of it to the

— 25" combined Greenhorn and Dakota?

s
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A That is correct.

0 So you are proposing here that you wouldn't have any
separate allocation of production to the Graneros or the
Greenhorn?

A That's right, unless recommended by this Commission.

Q Do you have any potential on this No. 1 Well now?

A No, all we've done --
0 You haven't done any work on it yet?
A I have completed drilling down. I have set the

cemented casing. I'm still being open holed in this Basin-
Dakota, I set right at the top of it and we are waiting drilli
out the plugs and completing until we get either oral or
written approval of this Commission.

0 I see. So the only thing you've got on it so far
is the fact that the Gallup used to produce and it's shut off
now?

A That is right.

MR. NUTTER: Are there any further questions of the

witness? He may be excused.
(THEREUPON, the witness was excused.)
MR. NUTTER: Do you have anythiné further,
Mr. Kellahin?
MR. KELLAHIN: No, sir, not in this case.
MR. NUTTER: Does anycne have anything they wish ©o

offer in Case Number 5884?

ment.

We will take the case under advised
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! 1 REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
" 2 I, SIDNEY F. MORRISH, a Certified Shorthand Reporter,

3 )| do hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Transcript
4 | of Hearing before the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
6 || was reported by me, and the same is a true and correct record

6 || of the said proceedings to the best of my knowledge, skill and

P S~
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MR. STAMETS: We will call next Case 5884.

MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 5884, application of BCO, Inc.
for downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

MR. KELLAHIN: If the Examiner please, I'm Tom
Kellain of Kellahin and Fox appearing on behalf of the
applicant. We would like to continue that case until the
next Examiner hearing.

MR. STAMETS: April sixth?

MR. KELLAHIN: Yes, sir.
MR. STAMETS: Case 5884 will be continued until

April sixth.

e e ——
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REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
I, SIDNEY F. MORRISH, a Certified shérthand Reporter,

t do hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Transcript
of Hearing before the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
was reported by me, and the same is a true and correct record
of the said proceedings to the best of my knowledge, skil) and
ability. f
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Z C" R O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
et ' P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE
872500
DIRECTOR - _ LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
JOE D. RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO EMERY C. ARNOLD

April 13, 1977 -

Re: CASE NO. 5884

Mr. Tom Kellshin —R-5413
Rellshin & Fox ORDER NO.

Attorngys at Law
Post Office Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexice 87501

Applicant:

BCO, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject: case.

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs 0CC X
Artesia.OCC x
Aztec OCC X
Other




DBUEADE TIE OTI. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY TIHE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO, 5884
Order No. R=5413

APPLICATION OF BCO, INC, FOR AN

UNORTHODOX LOCATION AND DOWNHOLE
COMMINGLING, RIO ARRIBA COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO,

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on April 6, 1977,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this 12t day of April, 1977, the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

{1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof,

(2) That the applicant, BCO, Inc., is the owner and operator
of the Dunn Well No. 1l located at an unorthodox Basin-Dakota
location in Unit M of Section 10, Township 23 North, Range 7 West,
NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico,

(3) That said well was originally completed to produce
from the Gallup formation, but upon depletion of that zone, has
been deepened to the Dakota formation.

(4) That the applicant further seeks authority to commingle
Greenhorn, Graneros, and Dakota production within the well bore
of the above-described well,

(5) That although said well has not yet been completed in
any of the afcresaid formations, it is expected to be capable
of low marginal production oaly from each.




-l
Casa No, 5884
Order No, R=5413

(6) That the proposed commingling may result in the recovery
of additional hydrocarbons from each of the subject formations,
thereby preventing waste, and will not violate correlative
rights,

(7) That the known reservoir characteristics of each of
the subject zones in the area of the subject well are such that
underground waste would not be caused by thae proposed commingling.

(8) That all production from the subject well should be
attributed to the Dakota zone, inasmuch as only insignificant
quantities are expected to be produced from the other two zones.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERIED:3

(1) That the applicant, BCO, Inc., is hereby authorized to
commingle Greenhorn, Graneros, and Dakota production within the
wellbore of its Dunn Well No. 1 located at an unorthodox Dakota
location in Unit M of Section 10, Tcwnship 23 North. Range 7
West, NMPM, Rio Arxiba County, New Mexico,

(2) That all production from the subject well shall be
attributed to the Dakota formation,

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may daem
necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXi1CO

OIL CONSERVATION CO;?§$SION

PHIL R. LUCERC, Chairman

RY C, OLD,

QE D. r & Secretary

SEAL

dx/
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: o Superse ..
WELL .OCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION., LAT Ettactive 1oas

Pcc Caze 58

Atl distances must b from the outer boundarles of the Section. . b

Qnarator ’ Leuse ’ ) l Well No.

BCﬂ A , O‘a“(d’“ z / + o‘.__&.‘-__A -

Unit Letter Section Township Range County
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Actual Foolzze Location of Well: -,
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feet from the 4,

2 Da70 fest from the 4& lire and 2260
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interest and royalty). 4

2. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoh-
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{3 Yes [N ~ 1f answer is “‘yes]’ typo of consolidation N/ s

If answer is “‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consohda{ed {Use reverse side of
~ this form if neceasary.)

'No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-poolmg, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.
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best of my knowledge and belief.
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1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below, .
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7
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Date
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
O!L CONSERVATION COMMISSION

MAR 2% w1 L.“i) 1000 Rio Brazos Road

B¢ O, INC.

Aztec, New Mexico 87410
March 21, 1977

Bco, Inc.

Box 669

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention:

SUBJECT:' MNON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT CONSISTING OF 303.11 ACRES
_IN THE Basin Dakota GAS POOL DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: '

TownsHip 23 NORTH, ' RANGE____ 7 _ WEST, HHPHM

SECTION: 10 w/2'

By authority granted me by Rule 5(B) of Order No. R~-1670, as amended, the

aboye-described acreage has been approved as a non-standard gas proration

Dunn , -
66075, ©0U/W ' .
2070/N; 2260/ of said Lo

unit to be d?dicated to the

well No. 2 , located

Section l 10 |

i ————

~
%l}%
ict” Supervisor

jstrict #3-—

cc: 0il Conservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexico
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BLFORL TiL OIL CONSTRVATION COMMTERTH)

O THE STATE OF REW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE NFARING

CALLED PBY THFE OIL CONSERVATION
. COXMISSION OF NEW MFAICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDLRING:

CASE NO. 5736
Order Xo. R-5310

APPLICATION OF BCO INC, FOR

DOVWNHOLE COMMINGLIKG, RIO
ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at ¢ a.m. on September 29,
1976, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Eyaminer Daniel S. MNutter.

NOW, on this 27th day of October , 1976, the Cominission,
a quorum being present, having consicdered the testimony, the
record, and the recomrendations of the Examiner, and being fully
advised in the prenmises,

. FINDS:

I (1) That due public notice having been given as required
uriediction of this cause and the

formiendan

" Dy iaw, Lhe Cenmiczion has
subject matter thereof.

e

{2) That the aprlicant, BCO Inc., is the owner and oncrator
of the Punn Kell No. 2, located in Unit F of Section 1{, Township
23 North, Range 7 West, WPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

{3) That the applicant seeks authority to cowmingle Lybronk-—
Gallup, PRasin-Dakota, undesigrated Greenhorn, and Mancos stringer
production within the vellbore of the ahove-described well.

(4) That froxr each of the aforesaid pools and zcnes, the
subject well is capable of low marginal production only.

(5) That the proposed cosrmingling may result in the recovery
of additional hydrocarbons from each of the subject pools and
zones, thereby preventing waste, and will not violate correlative
rights.

(6} That the reservoir characteristics of cach of the
subject pools and zones are such that underground waste would
" not be causc@ by the proposed commingling provided that the well
: is not shut-in for ar cxtended period.

(> (7) That to afford the Commission the opportunity to assess
: the potential for waste and to expeditiously order appropriate

s
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Case No, 5736
Order No. R-5310

remedial action, the operator thould notify the Aztec district
office of the Cormission any tims the subjcct well {e choaeain

for 7 consecutive days. (j

{8) That in order to allocate the commingled production
to each of the commingled zones in the subject well, applicant
should consult with the supervisor of the Aztec district office
of the Commission after completion of the well to determine an
allocation formula for the Mancos-Gallup production and the
Greenhorn-Dakota production.

1T IS THEREFORE CRDERED:

(1) That the applicant, BCO Inc., is hereby authorized to
commningle Lybrook-Gallup, Basin-Dakota, undesignated Greenhorn
and Mancos stringer production within the wellbore of the Dunn
¥vell No. 2, located in Unit F of Section 10, Township 23 MNorth,
Range 7 West, NMPHM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

{2) That upon conpletion of the well, appiicant shall
consult with the surervisor of the Aztec district office of the
Comnission and determine an allocation formula for the Mancos-
Gallup production and the Greenhorn-Dakota production.

{3) That the operator of the subject well shall immediately
notify the Comnission's Aztec district office any time the well
has been shut-in for 7 consecutive days and shall concurrently .
present, to the Commission, a plan for remedial action. (

{4} That jurisdiction of this cause Jis retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commizsion may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

PH{;,;. LUCERO, Chairman

SEAL
3e/

7N

— s




~Docket No. 11-77

Dockets Nos. 12-77 and 14~77 are tentatively set for hearing on April 20 and May 11, 1977. Applications for
hearing must be filed at least 22 days in sdvance of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING ~ WELHESDAY - APRIL 6, 1977

9 AM, ~ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CORFERENCE ROCM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The followlng cases will be heard before Dunlel 5. Nutter, Examiner, or Richard L. Stamets, Allernate Examiner:

PP CXS’E"%S/L:

SN~ ——

CASE 5894

CASE 5895:

CASE 5896

CASE 5897:

CASE 5653:

CASE £5398:

CASE 5899:

(Continued & Readvertised)

Application of BCO, Inc., for an unorthodox location and dovnhole commirgling, Rlo Arriba County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to commingle Greunhorn, Graneros
and Dakota production in the wellbore of its Dunn Well No. 1 at an unorihiodox Dakota location

in Unit M of Section 10, Township 23 North, Range 7 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Application of Consolidated 01l & Gas, Ine., for an unorthodox gas well location, Rio Arrida
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox
location of its Jicarilla Well No. 5-34, at a pcint 790 feet from the South line and 1850 feet
from the East line of Section 34, Township 26 North, Range 3 West, Blanco Mesaverde Pool, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to the E/2 of said Section 34.

Application of C & K Petroleum, Inc., for compulsory pooling and an unorthodox location, Eddy
County, Mew Mexico. Applicant, fn the above-styled cause, seeks an order pcoling all mineral
interests in the Wolfcamp and Pernsylvanien formations underlying the S/2 of Section 12, Township
22 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at an
unorthodox locetion 840 feet from the South line and 1760 feet from the East line of sald Section
12. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said well ard the alloca-
tion of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also

to be considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for
risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Exxon Company, USA, for speciel pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicent,
in the above-styled cause, seeks the promulgation of a special gas-oil ratio limit of 6000 cubie
feet of gas per barrel of oil for the Vantz-Abo Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Read % Stevens, Inc., for an unorthodox gas well location, Chaves County, New
Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of
i%s Rose Well No. 2 to be located 1650 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the West
1line of Section 18, Township 15 South, Range 28 East, Buffalo Valley-Pennsylvanian Gas Pool,
Chaves County, New Mexico.

(Reopened )

In the matter of Case 5653 being reopened pursuant to the provisions of Order No. R-5191 which :
order established temporary special pool rules for the Daisey-Woifcamp Pool, Lea Cournty, New
Mexico. All interested parties may appear and show cause why said pool should not be developed - :
on 40-acre spacing units, !

Appliceticn of Chace 0il Company for downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the sbove-siyled cause, seeks approval for the downhole commingling of Ballard-
Pictured Cliffs and South Lindrith Gallup-Dakota production in the wellbore of its Jicarilla
70 ¥ell No. 3 located in Unit ¢ of Section 33, Township 24 Korth, Range 4 West, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico. In the alternative, applicant seeks authority to commingle said produc-
tion et the surface without prior measurement and waiver of the gas-oll ratic test requirement.

(This case will be continued and will be heard by the Commission at 2 p.m. on April 20, 1977,
Uil Conseivation Commission Conference Room, State Land Office Building, Santa Fe, New Mexico)

Application of Robert P. Wallach, Ray A. Wallach, and Patrleia Louise Wallach House for an
exception tc Order No. R-3221, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicants, in the sbove-siyled cause,
seek, as an exception to the provisions of Commission Order No. R-3221, permission to construct
and operate several earthen evaporation pits in the gravel pits in the SW/4 of Section 29,
Township 21 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico, for the disposal of produced salt
water from oil and gas wells in Lea County, New Mexico.







Docket No, 9-77

. : Dockets Nos. 11-77 ard 12-77 are tentatively set for hearing on Aprl) 6 and April 20, 1977. Applications for
: hearing m:1t be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - MARCH 23, 1977

1 b vpmamara b

9 AM, - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard belcre Richard L. Siamets, Examiner, or Danlel 5. Nutler, Alternate Examlner:

CASE 5882: Application of Amoco Production Company for special pool rules, Eddy Zounty, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks the promulgation of a special gas-o0il ratio limit of 6000 cubic
feet of gas per darrel of ofl for the South Empire Wolfcamp Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico,

v Y A 5 A

CASE 5883: Application of Am-Bett 0il Company, Inc. for an oil treating plant permit, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority for the construction and operation of an oll
treating plant for the purposes of treating and recleiming sediment oil at a site in the SE/4 IW/4
of Section 3, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, MNew Mexico.

]

- " CASE 5£84: Application of BCO, Inc., for downhole commingling, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the

\' above-styled cause, seeks authority to commingle Greenhorn, Graneros, and Dakota production in the
wellbore of its Dunn Well No. 1 located in Unit M of Section 10, Township 23 North, Range 7 West,
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. :

AR P P B

CASE 5885: Application of Contlnental 01l Company for amendment of Order No. R-5315, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the amendment of Order No. R-5315 to permit the dedicavion
of a previously approved 320-acre proration unit comprising the W/2 of Section 31, Township 22 South,
Range 31 Fast, Los Medanos Field, Eddy County, New Mexico, to.a well to be drilled at az standard
location in Unit E of said Section 31, rather than in Unit L es previously approved.

A . M 8 WL BRI,

CASE 5886: Application of' Continentel 011 Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, In the above-styled cause, seeks apprcval for the unorthodox location of a well to be
drilled at a point 1980 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the West line of Seetion 31,

i Township 22 South, Rarge 31 Fast, Los Medanos Field, Eiddy County, New Mexico, the N/2 of said Section

31 to be dedicated to the well.

CASE 5887: Application of Gas Company of New Mexico for suspension of Rules l4{a) and 15(a) of the gas proraticn
rules, Catclaw Draw-Morrow Gas Pool, Fddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
secks suspension for a period of one year from Avril 1, 1977, of those provisions of Rules 14(a) and
15(a) of the General Rules and Regulations for the prorated gas pools of Southeastern New Mexico
promulgated by Order No. R-1670, as amended, that provide for the cancellation of underproduction
and the shutting-in of overproduced wells, as applied to the Catelaw Draw-Morrow Gas Pool, Eddy

A .

County, nNew Mexico.

CASE 5883: Application of Dalport 01l Corporation for an uncrthodox gas well location, Lea County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of its A. L.
Christmas Well No. 3 to be drilled 330 feet from the South line and 2310 feet from the East line of
Section 25, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, lLea County, New Mexico.

. _ CASE 5889: Application of Saturn Oil Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
[ above-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests down to and including the Blingbry
formation underlying the NE/4 SE/4 of Section 11, Township 23 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New

Mexico, to be dedicated to its Lineberry Well No. 1 located in Unit T of said Section; and underlying
the NW/, SE/Z of said Section 11 to be dedicated to 1ts Lineberry Well No., 2 located in Unit J of
said Section. In the event re-entry into either well 1s unsuccessful, applicant proposes to drill
a8 replacement well at a standard location on its trascts, Also to be considered will be the costs of
recompletion or drilling and completing said wells and the allocation of the costs thereof, as well
as actusl operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation
of applicant as operator of the wells and a charge for risk involved in recompletion or drilling of
said wells.

t CASE 58Q0: Arnlisation of Jaues C. Wnitten for an unorthodox well location, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,

{ in the gbove-styled cause, seeks spproval for the re-entry of a well at an unorthodox location 1980
feet from the Scuth line and 660 feet from the East line of Section 14, Township 20 South, Range 34
East, Lea Devonian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. If sald re-entry if unsuccessful, applicant proposes
to d¢rill a new well at an unorthodox location 2030 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the
East 1line of said Section 14.
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CASE 5891: Application of Sam H. Snoddy for directional drilling and a non-standard gas proration unit, Lea

CASE 5820:

CASE 5892:

County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the directional drilling
of two 13,500 foot Morrow test wells from a single drilling site in the extreme Northwest five acres
of the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 25, Township 20 South, Range 32 East, Potash-Ol1l Area, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applicant proposes to verticully drill each of said wells to a depth of approximately 3600
feet and to then directionally drill one well in a Northeasterly direction bottoming said well in

the approximate center of the NE/4 of sald Section 25, and to then directionally drill the other

well in a Southwesterly direction, bottoming said well in the approximate center of the SW/4 of said
Seetion 25. Applicant would dedicate the N/2 to the first of the aforesaid wells, and would dedicate
a non-standard 160-acre unit comprising the SW/4 of cald Sectlon 25 to the secord.

(Continued from March 9, 1977, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Texas Oil & Gas Corporation for compulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the sbove-styled cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp and Pennsylvanian formations underlying the W/2 of Section 4, Township 22 South,
Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard
location thereon. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and compieting said well
and the ellocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for
supervision. Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the
well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well. .

Southeastern New Mexico nomenclature case calling for the creation and extension of certain pools in
Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico.

{a) CREATE a ncw pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Atoka production
and designated as the East Burton Flat-Atoka Gas Pcol, The discovery well is the J. €. Williamson
& D. W. Underwood et al Williamson Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit J of Section 9, Township 20
South, Range 29 East, NMPM. Sald pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NOPM
Section 9: E/2

(b) CREATE a new pool in lea County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Morrow production and
designated as the North Eidson-Morrow Gas Pool. The discovery well is the Sabine Production Company
North Eidson Fee Well No. 1 located in+Unit M Of Seciion 34, Township 15 South, Range 34 Fast, NMPM.
Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 15 SOQUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
_Section 34 W/2

(¢c) CREATE a new pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, classified as an oil pool for Delaware production
and designated as the Forehand Ranch Delaware Pool. The discovery well is the Husky 0il Company of
Delaware Forehand Well No. 2 located in Unit K of Section 15, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM,
Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM
Section 15: SW/4

{d) CREATE a new pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Strawn production
and designated as the Grayburg-Strawn Gas Pool. The discovery well is the Amoco Prcducetion Company
Empire South Deep Unit Gas Com Well No. 8 located in Unit L of Section 33, Township 17 South, Range
29 Esst, NMFM, Sald pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM
Section 33: S/2

(e) CREATE a new pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, clascified as a gas pool for Morrow production
and designated as the Indian Flats-Morrow Gas Pool. The discovery well is the Perry R. Bass Big
Eddy Unit Well No. 41 located in Unit J of Section 35, Township 21 South, Range 28 East, NMMPM. Said
pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NMPM
Sectlon 35: E/2

(f) CREATE a new pool in Eddy County, New Mexlco, classified as a gas pool for Morrow production
and designated as the South Maroon Cliffs-Norrow Gas Pool. The discovery well is the Perry R, Bass
Big Eddy Unit Well No. 44 located in Unit H of Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 30 Easi, Wirs.
Said pool would comprise: ) ;

TOYNSHIP 21 SQUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NMPM
Section 16: E/2




.

3

P

3 Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - March 23, 1977 Docket No. 9-77
~ ? -3-

L ;} (g) CREATE & new pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, classified as a gas pool for Atoka production

.. i and designated as the Quahada Ridge-Atoka Gas Pool., The discovery well is the Perry R. Bass Big

: 2 Eddy Unit Well Ro. 40 located in Unit G of Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 29 East, NMPM,

fi ? Said pool would comprise:

= |

4 & TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM

E ] Section 22: N/2

] ~ %
% {(h) CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexlco, classified as a gas pool for Morrow production

e § and designated as the East Red Tank-Morrow Gas Pool. The discovery well is the Gulf 0il Corporation
& Covington "A" Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit C of Section 25, Township 22 South, Range 32 East,
' WMPM, Said pool would comprise:

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMP)

Section 25: N/2 .

(1) CHEATE a nex pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, clsssified as a gas pool for Morrow production
and designated as the South Rock Tank-Morrow Gas Pool. The discovery well is the Amoco Production
Company South Rock Tank Well No. 1 located in Unit H of Section 2, Township 24 South, Range 24 East,
NMPM. Said pool would comprise:

I R A,

TOWNSHIP 2/ SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM
Seetion 2 N/2

(§) CREATE a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as an oil pool for Wolfcamp prodvction
and designated as the Trinity-Wolfcamd Pool. The discovery well is the Wainoco, Inc. Hodge et al
Well No. 1 located in Unit P of Section 28, Township 12 South, Range 38 East, NMMPM. Said pcol would
comprise: g

RN SRR LT, 55 R i

TOWNSHIP 12 SQUTH, RANGE 38 EAST, NMPM
Section 28: SE/4

{k) EXTEND the Bayu-Upper Pernsylvanian Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 30: NE/4

(1) EXTEND the South Bell Lake-Atoka Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 3/, EAST, NMPM
. Section 31: S/2
Section 32: W/2

(m) EXTEND the South Bell Lake-Morrow Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 36: NE/4

(n) EXTEWND the Blinebry O0il and Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

f TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST, NMPM
Section 21: SW/4
Section 28: NW/4

(o) EXTEND the Cemelery-Morrow Cas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to inelude therein:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 2/ EAST, NMPM
Section 36: S/2

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 25 EAST, NPM
Section 28: S/2
Section 31: S/2
Section 32: S/2
Section 33: All
Section 34: N/2
Saatfon 15: N/2

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 24 EAST, NMPM
Section 1: All

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 24 FAST, NMPM
Section 6: lots 1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 10, 15 & 16

T
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~ . {P) EXTEND the North Dagger Draw-Upper Pennsylvanlan Pool in E4dy County, New Mexico, to include
’ therein:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RAMGE 24 FAST, NMPM
Seotion 13: SE/4

(qQ) EXTEND the South Ewpire-Morrow Cas Pool in Eddy County, MNew Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, NMPM
Section 5: 5/2

{r) EXTEND the Indian Draw-Delaware Pool {n Eddy County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSKIP 22 SCUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, NP
Sectfon™ 7: S/2 SW/7%
Section 18: N/2 NE/,

(8) FEXTEND the South Loco Hills-Morrow Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, NMPM
Section 29: A1l

(t) EXTEND the Red Laske Queen-Grayburg-Sen Andres Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, %o include therein:

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 27 EAST, NMPM
Section 220 572 NE/4
Section 23: /2 SE/, and SW/4 NW/4

(v) EXTEND the North Teague-Devonian Gas Pool in Lea Gounty, New Mexico, io include therein:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 37 FAST, MMPM
Section 22 SE/S

{v¥) EXTEND the North Vacuum-Abc Podl in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
Bectlon 21 WW/Z

(w) EXTEND the Warren-Tubb Gas Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST, NMPM
SectIon 21: §72

(x) EXTEND the Wnite City-Pennsylvanlan Gas Pool in Eddy County, New Mexico, to ineclude therein:

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, NMPM ;
Section 15: Al
_ Section 28: All i

TOWNSHIF 25 SOU{H, RANGE 26 EAST, NMPM
Seetlon 2: A1l

- i

N * Docket No. 10-77

i .. ' Dockets Nos. 11-77 and 12-77 are tentatively set for hearing on April 6 and April 20, 1977. Applications for i
hearing must be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing dsate. :

DOCKET: COMMISSION HEARING  WEDNESDAY  MARCH 23, 1977

1 P.M., - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

CASE 5893: Application of the Gil Conservation Commission on its own motion for a redefinition of the vertical
2imlts of the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool, Rio Arriba and San Juan Counties, New Mexico, to include the
interval fron the Huerfanito bentonite rarker to a pofnt 500 feet telow the top of thre Folnt Lookout
sandstone, except that South and West of a Northwest-Southeast line genrerally running froz the North-
west corner of Township 31 North, Hange 13 West, to the Southwest corner of Township 24 North, Range
1 East, the vertical limits would include only the interval from a point 750 feet below the Huerfanito
bentonite marker to 500 feet below the top of the Point Lookout sandstone.

CASE 5821: (DE NOVO)

; . Application of Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd., for a hearing de novo, San Juan County, New Mexico.
9 Upon petition of applicant in the above-styled cause and pursuant to the provisions of Rule 1220,
ki Parggraphs (1) and () of Case No. 582% will be heard de movo for the purpose of considering the
nullification of Paragrephs (i) and (J) of Order No. R-5339 which created and defined the Navajo
City-Chacra Pool in Township 30 North, Range 8 Wast, and the Animas-Chacra Peol in Township 31
North, Range 10 West, both in San Juan County, New Mexico,
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KELLAHIN AND FOX
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
BOO DON GASPAR AVEHUE
JaBON W, RELLAHIN POST OFFICE BOX 1769
ROBERT E.FOX SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 TELEPHONE DB82-431(58
AREA CoDE 808

W.THOMAS KELLAMIN
February 19, 1977

Mr. Joe Ramey, Director
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

p. 0. Box
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Ramey:

Enclosed is the application of BCO, Inc., for permission toO
recomplete the Dunn No. 1 well, Rio Arriba County, for
Sroduction from the Greenhorn, Graneros and Dakota formations,

Pl
and to comminglc production in the well bors.

1t is requested that this application be set for hearing at
the first available examineT hearing.

Yours very truly,

Onaa F(Qll&L.;
ason Kellahin
JWK:ma

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Robert Bighee
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; | . BEFORE THE

0IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF BCO, INC., FOR AUTHORITY TO
COMMINGLE PRODUCTION IN THE WELL

h BORE, RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

APPLICATTION

i Comes now BCO, Inc., and applies to the 0il Conservation
Commission of New Mexico for approval of commingling of production
from the Greehorn, Graneros and Dakota Formations in its Dunn No.
1 well, located 660 feet from the South line, and 660 feet from
the West line of Section 10, Township 23 North, Range 7 West,

N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, and in support thereof

would show the Commission: :

1. The Dunn No. 1 well is presently completed in the Callup
formation, from which zone production has declined beyond the
economic limit.

: 2. Applicant proposes to squeeze existing Gallup perfora-
tions and abondon the Gallup formation. The well will be deepened
to 6760 feet, more or less, 3.2 inch casing run, cemented to the
surface, and the casing will be perforated and the well completed

in the Greehorn, Graneros and Dakota formations Baskin-Dakota

pool.

3. Approval of this application will prolong the economic
life of the well, result in the production of hydrocarbons that
would not otherwise be recovered and prevent waste. The cor-

relative rights of other operators or owners will not be impaired.

WHEREFORE Applicent prays that this application be set for

hearing before the Commission's duly appointed examiner, and that




(o SESY

Lhfter notice and hecaring as required by law the Commission enter
its order approving commingling as requested.

Respectfully submitted,

BCO, INC.

By

1
P. D. Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

]
"IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
{CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
‘COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5884

order No. R- £ ¢4/3

APPLICATION OF y INC. FOR AN UNORTHODOX
LOCATION AND DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING, RIO
ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

+
h

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on April 6 ’
19 77 , at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter

and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
-{matter thereof.

i
)

(2) That the applicant, BCO, Inc., is the owner and):perator
. P
l; of the Dunn Well No. 1 &e-be located at an unorthodoxalocation in

Unit M of Section 10, Township 23 I\forth, Range 7 West, NMPM,

' Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

(4) That the applicant further seeks authority to commingle

Greenhorn, Graneros, and Dakota production within the well bore of

the above-described well.

ha% MWWMQ

NOW, on this__ day of April . 1977 , the Commission:
"lla quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,

law, the Commission has jurisdictibn of this cause and the subject ;

4t A b i AR R s § b e
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Case No. 5884

Order No. B= 16/, aa. ) uSes Liin sot nsh been égmg.’;ﬁcl

(57 That =t L

capable of low marginal production only

(6) That the proposed commingling may result in, the regovery
of additional hydrocérbons from each of the subjec , thereby

preventing waste, and will not violate correlative rights.

nowr

(7) That" tﬁg;peser401r characteristics of each of the
HEP T WP b, gulia: L emon
o i v Tte~

subject zoﬁésA?re such that erground waste would not be caused

(

o} ial
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(%) That
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J‘.

location in Unit M of Section 10, Township 23 North, Range 7 West,

NMPM,

affrilontsd

should beam to the Dakqgta ‘zgne,

IT THEREFORE ORDERED:

{1} That the applicant, BCO, Inc.,

commingle Greenhorn, Graner05 and Dakota production within the

1
wellhore of @me Dunn Well No. 1 kxexke located at an unorthodox

e

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
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- ‘ licase NO. 5884
o order Ho. R-
. o /’/!/ﬁ -~
: » ;ﬁ%ﬁ&fﬁéﬁ,’ ; ___ percepx’of jhe commingled
-
productio shall we allccated,hdflhe Gyeenhorn zO -
’/ -
perce of the/commingle - pro tio be
percent of the

the Grapsferos zone, and

commingle production shall be allocated to the Dakota

o LTy P

for remedial action.

to the Commission, a plan
ause is retained for the

ca) That jurisdiction of this ¢

mmission may deem necessary.

~tvy of guch further orders as the Co

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

designated.
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